THANALLE

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
A TULLY GROUP COMPANY

April 3rd, 2025

RE: Orlo Vista Flood Mitigation
Project Y22-7009

Orange County

Public Works Dept. Stormwater Management Division
Attention: Liliana Ramirez

4200 S John Young Parkway Orlando FL 32839

Subject: RCO #002 — Proposal for Permanent Bypass System for Stormwater, Pumping and Builder’s Risk Insurance
Extension

Dear Mrs. Ramirez,

Please find attached Thalle’s pricing proposal for the above-mentioned items. This proposal is provided in 3 parts.
Part 1 is a lump sum price of $122,708.75, to permanently install the stormwater bypass system as shown in the
attached sketch. This quote does not include removal of this system. Part 2 is monthly unit price of
$121,434.36/month to rent pumps, hoses, maintain erosion controls, etc. Please note that if the estimated monthly
PAM quantity of 3,300 Ibs is exceeded, overage charges may be incurred. Part 3 is an estimated lump sum price of
$40,304.05, to extend the builder’s risk insurance until 9/30/25. This date is an estimate at this time.

Thalle does not assume any risk or liability for engineering design. Testing is excluded from this quote. Backup
documentation and quotes are attached. Thalle reserves its rights to additional compensation due fo extended
overhead, which would be a separate cost from the pricing provided in this proposal.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at your
convenience.

Regards,
Bill Miller

Sr. Project Manager

Thalle Construction Co., Inc,

900 NC Highway 86 North, Hillsborough, NC 27278 | office: 919.245.1490 | fax: 919.241.1659 | www.thalle.com



THALLE RCO#:___ 002
CONSTRUCTI J MF /Y
ATULLY GROUP COMPANY Description: Permanent Bypass System for Stormwater (Part 1) Date: 4/3/2025
Change Order Request #002 Lump Sum:| $ 122,708.75 | Quantity: 1 LS
A B (o] D
DESCRIPTION | orY | Unit LABOR EQUIP MATERIALS SUBS
uc | Total uc Total uc Total uc Total
Permanent Bypass System for Stormwater (Part 1)
Thalle Work ***
Install Permanent Bypass System for Stormwater as shown in the attached
sketch
Field Supervision & Management
Project Manager 1 60 HR $ 74.18 | $  4,450.80
Superintendent 1 60 HR $ 45.00 [ §  2,700.00
Pickup Truck 1 60 HR $ 7.09 | $ 425.40
Labor and Equipment
Laborer 3 100 HR $ 34.80 [ $ 10,440.00
Skidsteer Operator 1 60 HR $ 34.80 [ $  2,088.00
Excavator Operator 1 60 HR $ 36.80 | $ 2,208.00
Loader Operator 1 60 HR $ 34.80 [ $  2,088.00
Excavator - 360 1 60 HR $ 35.12 [ $ 2,107.20
Loader 950 1 60 HR $ 32.80 [ $ 1,968.00
Skid Steer Caterpillar 299D 1 60 HR $ 16.16 [ $ 969.60
10' x 20' Trench Box 2 2 WK $ 716.00 [ $ 2,864.00
8' x 20" Trench Box 2 2 WK $ 526.00 [ $ 2,104.00
 Trench Box Pickup/Delivery 1 2 EA $ 270.25 | $ 540.50
Materials
Fuel for Dewatering 1 2,000 GAL $ 5.00 | $ 10,000.00
12" Gasket 3 4 EA $ 11.17 [ $ 134.04
12" Bolt Pack 3 4 EA $ 113.61 [ $ 1,363.32
12" Blind Flange 1 4 EA $ 82.29 [ § 329.16
Concrete 1 36 CY $ 171.00 [ $ 6,156.00
Formwork Materials 1 1 LS $ 1,373.06 [ $ 1,373.06
Skillsaw Blades 1 2 EA $ 20.00 [ $ 40.00
Floating Turbidity Barrier 1 300 LF $ 14.00 [ $ 4,200.00
#57 Stone for Bedding (Material) 1 100 TONS $ 45.20 [ $ 4,520.00
#57 Stone for Bedding (Freight) 1 100 TONS $ 9.00 [ $ 900.00
Visqueen for slope protection during excavation 1 6 EA $ 9591 [ $ 575.46
Subcontractors
Survey /As-Built 1 1 DAY $ 1,800.00 | $ 1,800.00
Supply and Install 12" Saddles 1 1 LS $ 29,157.60 | $ 29,157.60
Wellpoint Dewatering Installation 1 1 LS $ 11,212.60 | $ 11,212.60
SUB-TOTALS| $ 23,974.80 | $ 10,978.70 | $ 29,591.04 ] $ 42,170.20
INS & TAXES 6.50% $ - $ - $ 1,923.42 | $ -
TOTALS| $ 23,974.80 | $ 10,978.70 | $ 31,514.46 | $ 42,170.20
Contractor's Fee A,B,C 15.00% $ 3,596.22 | $ 1,646.81 | $ 4,727.17 | $ -
Contractor's Fee D 7.50% $ -1$ - $ - $ 3,162.77
TOTALS| $ 27,571.02 | $ 12,625.51 | $ 36,241.63 45,332.97
TOTAL PRICE 121,771.12
TOTAL PRICE w/ 0.77% Bond 122,708.75




THALLE
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ATULLY GROUP COMPANY Description: Pumping for Permanent Bypass System for Stormwater (Part 2 Date: 4/3/2025
Change Order Request #002 Unit Price:| $ 121,434.36 | Quantity: 1 MO
A B (o] D
DESCRIPTION Q1Y Unit LABOR EQUIP MATERIALS SUBS
uc [ Total uc Total uc [ Total uc Total
Pumping for Permanent Bypass System for Stormwater (Part 2)
Thalle Work ***
Provide, Set-Up and Maintain (4) 12" Silent Pumps
Pumps and Maintenance
Laborer 2 120 HR $ 34.80 [ $ 8,352.00
Skidsteer Operator 1 120 HR $ 34.80 [ $  4,176.00
Skid Steer Caterpillar 299D 1 120 HR $ 16.16 [ $ 1,939.20
Boat Operator for PAM Installation 1 40 HR $ 34.80 [ $ 1,392.00
Boat for PAM Installation 1 1 MO $ 1,000.00 [ $ 1,000.00
12" Silent Vaccum Pump 4 1 MO $ 4,525.36 | $ 18,101.45
12" Flanged Fitting 4 1 MO $ 55.92 | $ 223.67
12" Female & Male Bauer Type B Flanges with Bolts
and Gaskets 8 1 MO $ 84.71 [ $ 677.66
12" x 20' Rubber Suction Hose Bauer Type B 6 1 MO $ 1,181.57 [ $ 7,089.41
12" 45-degree Elbow Bauer Type B 6 1 MO $ 71.68 [ $ 430.06
12" Tee Floats Bauer Type B 3 1 MO $ 395.30 | $ 1,185.91
250 LF of 12" Suction House Bauer Type B 1 1 MO $ 10,783.98 | $ 10,783.98
12" 90-degree Elbows Bauer Type B 3 1 MO $ 287.79 [ $ 863.37
Pump/Hose Delivery/Pickup 2 1 EA $ 1,000.00 [ $ 2,000.00
Materials
Fuel for 12" Pumps 4 [ 1,086 ] GAL [ [ $ 5.00[$  21,720.00 [
PAM for Turbidity Control 1 | 3,300] LB | | $ 6.67 | $  22,011.00 |
SUB-TOTALS| $ 13,920.00 | $ 44,294.71 | $ 43,731.00 | $ -
INS & TAXES 6.50% $ - $ - $ 2,842.52 | $ -
TOTALS| $ 13,920.00 | $ 44,294.71 | $ 46,573.52 | $ -
Contractor's Fee AB,C 15.00% $ 2,088.00 | $ 6,644.21 | $ 6,986.03 | $ -
Contractor's Fee D 7.50% $ -1$ - $ - $ -
TOTALS| $ 16,008.00 | $ 50,938.92 | $ 53,559.54 | $ -
TOTAL PRICE $ 120,506.46
TOTAL PRICE w/ 0.77% Bond | $ 121,434.36
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miseo

Quotation

GEOTECHNICAL

SERVICES

Customer

MR Geo/EnviroCon
1910 Rankin Rd.
Houston, TX 77073

Quote Number Quote Date Expires
23912-1 3/21/2025 4/21/2025

Ship To

Orlo Vista

Thalle

Inside Sales Ship Via FOB Requested By Phone Number
Shane Councilman WILL CALL OUR WHSE Brad 281-443-2592
Iltem Descriptio Qty UM Price Total
n
12 IPS Black Flanges 8 EA 435.00 3,480.00
901200SDR113SEGF | Elbow 12 3-Segment 90 SDR-17 HDPE Fabricated 4 EA 368.50 1,474.00
EDR17
BSBLANK12SDR11 |Branch Saddle Blank 12” IPS SDR-11 Outlet 4 EA 375.90 1,503.60
Cut to 48” Radius
Tech/Machine Rental
R-MCELROY412 412 Fusion Machine 4 IPS-12IPS 3 Day 3,150.00 9,450.00
[Tracstar 28/412/618 Base
with Tech, laborers, misc tools
Freight Freight to and from site 2 4,850.00 9.700.00
Mob Mob — Tech and Labor 1 2500.00 2,500.00
Demob Demob — Demaob Tech Only 1 1050.00 1,050.00
THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO SUBMIT THIS QUOTE. Total $29,157.60

ENVIROCON SYSTEMS, INC.GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS gf
SELLER AND BUYER WITH RESPECT TO THE GO

Liners « HDPE Pipe ¢ Portable Containment Berms

WWW.enviroconsystems.com

SALE CONSITUTES THE WHOLE AND ENTIRE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
S¥RND/OR SERVICES TO BE FURNISHED HEREUNDER.
http://www.enviroconsystems.com/general-terms-and-conditions
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G Quotation
M e O Quote Number Quote Date Expires

23912-1 3/21/2025 4/21/2025
GEOTECHNICAL
SERVICES
Customer Ship To
MR Geo/EnviroCon Orlo Vista
1910 Rankin Rd. Thalle

Houston, TX 77073

Ship Via FOB Requested By Phone Number
WILL CALL OUR WHSE Bra 281-443-2592
d

General Contractors and Owners responsibilities are as
follows:

One (1) operated piece of loading/lifting equipment and one
(1) laborer to support the pipe welding tech as needed.

Access to sanitary facilities for EnviroCon Systems
Employees

Fuel for the fusion machine daily. Units typically can run a full
day on a 20 gallon diesel fuel tank

Subgrade/Surface preparation and maintenance as required
(including dewatering)

All Excavation, Placement, and backfilling for the HDPE lines
All Permits

Bolting up of any flange connections

All Hydrostatic Testing

PRICING INCLUDES SADDLE FUSION ATTACHMENT,
FLEXIBLE HEATER AND GENERATOR

13

THE OUTLET HOLE WILL BE CUT VIA SAWZALL, AT
ROUGHLY 9" USING A METHOD OF DRILLING A SERIES
OF 1" HOLES AFTER FUSION AND CONNECTING THE
DOTS.

IF A LARGER HOLE IS REQUIRED A FLANGE WILL BE
REQUIRED FOR A TAPPING COMPANY TO TAP THE
HOLES. THIS SERVICES WILL NEED TO BE FOUND AND
PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

Liners « HDPE Pipe ¢ Portable Containment Berms
WWW.enviroconsystems.com

ENVIROCON SYSTEMS, INC.GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS g;: SALE CONSITUTES THE WHOLE AND ENTIRE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SELLER AND BUYER WITH RESPECT TO THE GOORSARD/OR SERVICES TO BE FURNISHED HEREUNDER.
http://www.enviroconsystems.com/general-terms-and-conditions
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© United Rentals’ RENTAL QUOTE

FLUID SOLUTIONS *

Job Site

:“'S‘Lm‘“ TREET RD
ORLANDO FL 338348021 # 245644072
49781374990 eax Customer # : 143987
Sacimatad out :03/31/28 11:00 am
S : :
385 - ORLO VISTA Estimated In  : 05/26/25 11:00 AM
5412 W LIVINGSTON ST g gog I;oc : 52},2 W LIVINGSTON ST
[=] H
ORLANDO FL 32811 Customer Job i
Office: 919-245-1490 Cell: 772-521-4081 itien B § RLIRRREWH Bemeiuger
Salesperson : AVI MEJIA
THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC
900 NC 86 NORTH o ) .
HILLSBOROUGH NC 27278-2540 This is not an invoice
Please do not pay from this document

RENTAL ITEMS:

Qty _Equipment Description Minimum Day Week 4 Week Estimated Amt.
4 5204005 PUMP 12" DBA-SILENCER VAC ASSIST - DSL 596.00 596.00 1,606.00 4,167.00 33,336.00
4 545/8189 FITTING, GALV 12"B SKT X FLGAN 6.39 17.67 51.49 411.92
8 545/1111 MISC FITTINGS 11.00 11.00 26.00 78.00 1,248.00

(4) 12 SK

(4) 12 BL

ALL TYPE B
6 540/2930 HOSE 12X20 RUBBER SUCTION - BAUER 196.00 196.00 366.00 1,088.00 13,056.00
6 545/1753 12IN 45 DEGREE STEEL ELBOW 11.00 22.00 66.00 792.00
3 545/6212 12" FLNG TEE FLOAT HDPE 61.00 122.00 364.00 2,184.00
10 540/3630 HOSE 12X25 LAYFLAT DISCHARGE - QC 166.00 331.00 993.00 19,860.00
3 545/7203 12" Qc 90 45.00 89.00 265.00 1,590.00
Rental Subtotal: 72,477.92

SALES/MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:

Qty Item Price Unit of Measure Extended Amt.
1 DELIVERY CHARGE 1000.000 EACH 1,000.00
1 PICKUP CHARGE 1000.000 EACH 1,000.00
Sales/Misc Subtotal: 2,000.00
Agreement Subtotal: 74,477.92
Tax: 4,454.80
Estimated Total: 78,932.72

COMMENTS /NOTES :

CONTACT: ELIZABETH Sessinger
CELL#: 610-730-4717
DLV/PKU LOC SELECTED BY MAP PTN OPTION

e ek ke e Rk
IF EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING ACCSSORIES, IS USED IN CONJUNCTION
WITH HARDOUS MATERIAL, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SANITARY
SEWER, THE EQUIPMENT MUST BE DECONTAMINATED AND FLUSHED WITH

A CLEANING SOLUTION.
B L L R R R T E PR

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. The above referenced Rental Protection Plan, environmental, and tax charges are estimates and are subject to change.

NOTICE: This is not a rental The rental of and any items listed above is subject to availability and subject to the terms and conditions of the Rental and Service
Agreement, which are available at https://ww! gal vice-1 US and which are incorporated herein by reference. A COPY OF THE RENTAL AND SERVICE
AGREEMENT TERMS ARE AVAILABLE IN PAPER FORM UPON REQUEST.

ULINVEDF Page: 1




© United Rentals
FLUID SOLUTIONS *

' TREET RD

FL 32824-8021

407-812-4007

407-812-4030
385 ORLO VISTA
5412 W LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32811

FAX

Office: 919-245-1490 Cell: 772-521-4081

Job Site

THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC
900 NC 86 NORTH
HILLSBOROUGH NC 27278-2540

RENTAL QUOTE
# 245634599

Customer # : 143987
Quote Date + 03/17/25
Estimated Qut : 03/24/25 11:00 AM
Estimated In : 04/21/25 11:00 AM
UR Job Loc : 5412 W LIVINGSTON ST
UR Job # : 366
Customer Job ID:
P.O. : TBD
Ordered By : ELIZABETH Sessinger
Written By : AVI MEJIA
Salesperson : AVT MEJIA

This is not an invoice
Please do not pay from this document

RENTAL ITEMS:

COMMENTS /NOTES :

CONTACT: ELIZABETH Sessinger
CELL#: 610-730-4717
DLV/PKU LOC SELECTED BY MAP PIN OPTION

AR AR AR AEA AT AR A AR RARRRRATRR R
IF EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING ACCSSORIES, IS USED IN CONJUNCTION
WITH HARDOUS MATERIAL, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SANITARY
SEWER, THE EQUIPMENT MUST BE DECONTAMINATED AND FLUSHED WITH
A CLEANING SOLUTION.

B L T T

Oty _Equipment Description Minimum Day Week 4 Week Estimated Amt.
90 545/8291 PIPE, HEADER PVC 6" 3'-CENTERS .40 .40 1.00 3.00 270.00
10 545/8089 COUPLING, HEARDER RUB 6" 1.00 1.00 2.00 4.00 40.00

1 545/8107 COUPLING, POLY 6"B CR X BL 17 1.00 1.00 2.00 6.00 6.00

30 545/1551 WELLPOINT RISER 1.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 90.00
23 FT

30 545/1482 TOP, RISER VINYL 1-1/2" .39 .39 1.01 3.02 90.60

1 5209935 PUMP B" TMSN ROTARY WELLPOINT - DIESEL 238.00 238.00 714.00 2,140.00 2,140.00
6 SK X 6 BL

1 545/8064 CAP, PVC 6" SCH40 3.00 3.00 7.00 26.00 26.00

Rental Subtotal: 2,662.60
SALES/MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:

Qty _Item Price Unit of Measure Extended Amt.
1 SAND [SAND/MCI] 800.000 EACH 800.00
PALLET OF SAND
1 WELLPOINT LABOR [WELLPOINT INSTALL/MCI] 4750.000 EACH 4,750.00
WELLPOINT INSTALL
1 DELIVERY CHARGE 1500.000 EACH 1,500.00
1 PICKUP CHARGE 1500.000 EACH 1,500.00

Sales/Misc Subtotal: 8,550.00
Agreement Subtotal: 11,212.60
Tax: 533.82

Estimated Total: 11,746.42

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. The above referenced Rental Protection Plan, environmental, and tax charges are estimates and are subject to change.

NOTICE: This is not a rental The rental of
Agreement, which are available at llwrwr gall
AGREEMENT TERMS ARE AVAILABLE IN PAPER FORM UPON REQUEST.

and any items listed above is subject to availability and subject to the terms and conditions of the Rental and Service
vit US and which are incorporated herein by reference. A COPY OF THE RENTAL AND SERVICE

U1INVPDF

Page: 1







Ren

tal Quotation

Bill To: Ship To:
- .. 102600 THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Quote Number 09078376
" THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. TBD Quote Date 03/17/25
900 NC HIGHWAY 86 N ORLOVISTA, FL 32811 —
HILLSBOROUGH, NC 27278-8226 Expiration Date  03/21/25
Page 1lof2
Payment Terms Customer Job/Project Name Written By
NET 30 ORLOVISTA, FL CHRIS DYE
Freight Terms Contact Sales Rep
FXD FRT CHARGE FL EAST
Ship Via Additional Info
Best Way 48" SPOOL OPTIONS // ORLOVISTA, FL
# Qty UM Product Description Each Extended
SPOOL PIECE
1 1 EA 44489999+ 48" DR 17 IPS SPOOL 15' OAL FL X FL PER ATTACEHD DRAWING 22500.00 22,500.00
Subtotal 22,500.00
MATERIAL
2 1,000 FT 10121714 12" DR 17 IPS PIPE HDPE AWWA 15.91 15,910.00
** 40' sticks **
3 1 EA 50481710 48" DR 17 IPS FLANGE ADAPTER HDPE 2877.95 2,877.95
4 1 EA 53480012* 48" DR 11 IPS EPOXY COATED DUCTILE IRON BACKUP RING 3221.43 3,221.43
5 3 EA 53480015* 48" (ZN-PLATED) STD BOLTPACK (44)1-1/2" X 18" STUD,NUT,WSH 242271 7,268.13
6 3 EA 53480013* 48" NEOPRENE GASKET 1/8" THICK 122.77 368.31
7 8 EA 50121711 12" DR 17 IPS FLANGE ADAPTER HDPE 101.64 813.12
8 8 EA 53120030 12" DR 11 IPS BACKUP RING DUCTILE IRON 58.93 471.44
9 8 EA 53120038 12" (ZN-PLATED) STD BOLTPACK (12) 7/8" x 8-1/2"STUD,NUT,WSH 113.61 908.88
10 8 EA 53120046 12" NEOPRENE GASKET 1/8" THICK 11.17 89.36
11 4 EA 49120011 12" IPS HDPE BLIND FLANGE 1" THICK 82.29 329.16
12 4 EA 40121713 12" DR 17 IPS 90 DEG ELBOW 3-SEG FAB HDPE EDR 21 198.81 795.24
13 8 EA 40121712 12" DR 17 IPS 45 DEG ELBOW 2-SEG FAB HDPE EDR 21 143.29 1,146.32
Subtotal 34,199.34
MATERIAL NOTES
** EST LEAD TIME 4 WEEKS TO BEGIN SPOOL PRODUCTION ARO **
** FREIGHT TO ORLOVISTA, FL IS $2,250 **
RENTAL
Rate
14 1 DAY 70412010 RENT 4" - 12" DIPS TRAC BUTT FUSION MACHINE 390.00 390.00
15 1 DAY 71211212 RENT 12" HEATER PLATE FOR 412/T412 0.00 0.00
16 1 DAY 71836181 RENT LIFTING HARNESS FOR T412/ T618/SUPER T28 0.00 0.00
17 2 DAY 71816180 RENT PIPE STAND FOR 412/618/ T500 0.00 0.00
18 1 DAY 71511212 RENT 12" IPS INSERT SET FOR 412 MACHINE WITH PINS 0.00 0.00
19 1 EA 74041305* RENTAL MOBILIZATION 750.00 750.00
20 1 EA 74141305* RENTAL DE-MOBILIZATION 750.00 750.00
DAILY $390
MONTHLY $7,800
Subtotal 1,890.00

RENTAL NOTES

** RENTAL RATES LISTED ARE DAILY RATES **

** RENT STOPS WHEN EQUIPMENT ARRIVES AT AN ISCO LOCATION **

** AVAILABILITY BASED OFF TIME ORDER PLACED **

** CONTACT ISCO FOR EQUIPMENT DEMOBILIZATION AND RETURN

ASSISTANCE IF NEEDED **




Rental Quotation

Bill To: Ship To:
102600 THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Quote Number 09078376
" THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. TBD Quote Date 03/17/25
900 NC HIGHWAY 86 N ORLOVISTA, FL 32811 —
HILLSBOROUGH, NC 27278-8226 Expiration Date  03/21/25
Page 20f2
| # Qty UM Product Description Each Extended
* Denotes Non-Stocking Item
ISCO Standard Terms and Conditions apply. Please visit https://www.isco-pipe.com/terms-and-conditions.aspx
Merchandise Total Tax(1) Shipping/Handling(2) Quote Total
58,589.34 3,585.38 2,250.00 | US $ 64,424.72
1 Sales tax will be charged based on the ship to address at the time of .
invoice if there is no tax certificate on file. Accepted By:

. I . , _ Printed Name:
2 Freight amount in this quote is an estimate only. Actual freight terms and

charges will be determined at the time the order is placed. Date:

100 WITHERSPOON ST * LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

800-345-4726




Elizabeth Sessinger

From: Ryan Brunner <Ryan@rhmooreassociates.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2025 1:13 PM

To: Elizabeth Sessinger

Subject: RE: Orlo Vista - Orlando, FL

Attachments: 712 Water Clarification Applications.pdf; APS 700 Series Silt Stop24.pdf

Thanks, Liz. As per our conversation, attached is more info on the APS 712 Powder. They run $160.00 per 24
Ib. jug. Freight to Orlando will run you $150.00. Please let me know if you have any questions.

From: Elizabeth Sessinger <esessinger@thalle.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2025 1:02 PM

To: Ryan Brunner <Ryan@rhmooreassociates.com>
Subject: RE: Orlo Vista - Orlando, FL

Yes feel free to give me a call.

Thanks,
Liz

Elizabeth Sessinger

Assistant Project Manager
esessinger@thalle.com

www.tullygroup.us

900 NC 86 North, Hillsborough, NC 27278 [l

Cell: 610-730-4717
EOE - Equal Opportunity Employer

THANALLE

A TULLY GROUP COMPANY

From: Ryan Brunner <Ryan@rhmooreassociates.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2025 1:00 PM

To: Elizabeth Sessinger <esessinger@thalle.com>
Subject: RE: Orlo Vista - Orlando, FL

Liz,

Good afternoon. Are you available for a phone call to discuss the application? There are several different
options for PAM.

Thank you,

Ryan Brunner

R. H. Moore & Associates, Inc.
7834 Depot Lane

Tampa, FL 33637



Rental

Quotation

11128 Boggy Creek Road

Orlando, FL. 32824
407-854-9949

www.ntsafety.com

NATIONAL

TRENCH SAFETY

Consultant Information

Consultant: Preston Pate

Branch: Orlando

Mobile: 407-627-6732

email: prestonpate@ntsafety.com

& & & 4

NATIONAL

TRENCH SAFETY

**Rental Rates include one time charge of both Delivery & Pick-Up**

Customer Information General Information Job Information
Company: Thalle Construction Date: 3/14/25 Street: 400 N Pine Hills Rd
Attention: Elizabeth Sessinger Requested By: Elizabeth Sessinger City, St, Zip: Orlando, FL 32811
Phone: 610-730-4717 Payment Terms: Net 30 Contact: TBD
email: esessinger@thalle.com Quote Good From: To Phone: TBD
***Job Name: Orlo Vista Project Pending Approval
Rental Information
Daily Rate Weekly Rate Monthly Rate Weight | Weight
QrTYy Model Description Each Total Each Total Each Total Each Total
2 TB-1020 10x20 Steel Trench Box $358.00 $716.00 $716.00 $1,432.00 $2,148.00 $4,296.00 12900 25800
2 TB-820 8x20 Steel Trench Box $263.00 $526.00 $526.00 $1,052.00 $1,578.00 $3,156.00 10410 20820
SP 3-12' Spreaders **No Charge**
Rental Material Totals: $1,242.00 $2,484.00 $7,452.00
1 Delivery: $270.25| $270.25 $270.25 $270.25 $270.25 $270.25
1 Pick-Up: $270.25| $270.25 $270.25 $270.25 $270.25 $270.25 4’
Totals: $1,782.50 $3,024.50 $7,992.50 46620
X = Tax will be calculated on later invoice Tax: Total Loads:
=Tax calculated at: ~ 7.00% sales tax Grand Totals: $1,782.50 $3,024.50 $7,992.50 1
Daily Rental Weekly Rental Monthly Rental Note: Each load is

Calculated at Max
Carry Ibs. of:
46000

Special Notes:

Please, do not hesitate to contact us at any time with questions or concerns.
Thank You for choosing Trench Plate Rental Co., an official Efficiency
Production, Inc. trench shielding and shoring equipment distributor.
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WHITE CAP  ON ACCOUNT |[[H[{fl WAl

556 - WC Orlando FL (RT

7460 Chancéllacr:r Igrive(ABz&C Q U OT E 64922721
Orlando, FL, 32809

(407) 888-1335

THISISA QUOTE ONLY DO NOT SHIP OR
TENDER FUNDS

Sold To: 80028000 Ship To: ORANGE COUNTY LANDFILL,10004820838
THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO 5736 YOUNG PINE RD
1698 N O'NEILL ST ORLANDO, FL, 32829
CLAYTON, NC, 27520 Job Site Contact: ELIZABETH SESSINGER
919-245-1490 Job Site Phone: 610-730-4717
Map #:
11:34 AM Ordered By: ELIZABETH SESSINGER Contact Phone: 610-7304717
64922721 03/20/2025 03277205 | | MuozB |
N30D 2. Our Truck 1 |  GarismB |
10 4326208 6MIL 20X100' BLACK POLYFILM 6 RL $95.91 $575.46
VISQUEEN SOLD/ROLL
57.4LBS
20 339CDX 3448 3/4"X4'X8 CDX PLYWOOD 23/32" 1 EA $38.69 $38.69
60LBS
30 3392SPF2416 2"X4"X 16" #2 SPF LUMBER 1 EA $13.19 $13.19
18.66 LBS
Shipped amount $627.34
Order charges $0.00
Tax amount $40.78
Lumber Tax rate/amount 1.00% $0.00
Quotetotal $668.12

Page 1 of 2



Elizabeth Sessinger

From: Bill Miller

Sent: Wednesday, March 26, 2025 8:29 AM

To: Elizabeth Sessinger

Subject: FW: Thalle Construction - Orange County, Florida - Orlo Vista Mitigation Construction -

Expiring Project Specific Policy

Bill Miller
Senior Project Manager

bmiller@thalle.com

www.tullygroup.us

900 NC 86 North, Hillsborough, NC 27278

main: 919-245-1490 | Cell: 336-212-2422 | fax: 919-241-1659
EOE - Equal Opportunity Employer

THANALLE

A TULLY GROUP COMPANY

From: Danielle McCabe <Danielle.McCabe@baldwin.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2025 10:00 AM

To: BillRyanForward <bryan@tullyconstruction.com>

Cc: Steve Kohler <SKohler@thalle.com>; Pricella Andrew <PAndrew@thalle.com>; INSURANCE@tullyconstruction.com;
Bob Watson <Robert.Watson@baldwin.com>; Bill Miller <BMiller@thalle.com>; Chris Haverstrom
<CHaverstrom@thalle.com>

Subject: RE: Thalle Construction - Orange County, Florida - Orlo Vista Mitigation Construction - Expiring Project Specific
Policy

Hi Bill,
The carrier can extend the builders risk policy for the referenced project to 9/30/25 for an additional premium of

$35,047, which is in line with the rate we originally bound. Please confirm this is acceptable to bind, and any
questions let us know.

Thanks,
Danielle McCabe
Y, The . Associate Client Manager, Commercial Risk
%'9,, Baldwin @ construction Practice
/ Group 0:646.777.2487 C: 631.897.9768

danielle.mccabe@baldwin.com
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